
NDSU Veterans Affinity Group 

Notes from 10/25/2012 meeting 12 noon in MU 

 

Six people attended: 

Cheryl Wachenheim  cheryl.wachenheim@ndsu.edu 
Laura Dawn Dallmann  laura.dallmann@ndsu.edu 
Berlin D Nelson   berlin.nelson@ndsu.edu 
Bob Peterson   robert.peterson.1@ndsu.edu 
Kathy Backen-Andersen  k.backen.andersen@ndsu.edu 
Vance Olson   vance.olson@ndsu.edu 
 

Others signed up but unable to attend: 

Brent Friedt   brent.friedt@ndsu.edu 
Kevin Kettner   kevin.kettner@ndsu.edu 
Gregory Stone   gregory.stone@ndsu.edu 
John F Nowatzki  john.nowatzki@ndsu.edu 
Debra McDonough  debra.mcdonough@ndsu.edu 
 

Others showing interest: 

Jan Lofberg   jan.lofberg@ndsu.edu 
Bud Bowlin   bud.bowlin@ndsu.edu 
 

Please add to the “Others Showing Interest” list! 

Pizza and Lemonade (from NDSU Dining Services) was provided by the Office of Equity, Diversity & 
Global Outreach. 
 
Don’t forget to thank her: 
Eveadean M. Myers, J.D. 
Vice President 
Title IX and ADA/504 Coordinator 
Equity, Diversity, and Global Outreach 
  
North Dakota State University 
Old Main 205 
P.O. Box 6050, NDSU Dept 4600 
Fargo, ND 58108-6050 
701 231-7708 Voice 
701 231-9799 Fax 
evie.myers@ndsu.edu 
www.ndsu.edu/diversity 
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Items discussed: 
 

 We introduced ourselves. 

 Veteran 10% discount at Home Depot and Lowes.  Cheryl Wachenheim will investigate more 
places. 

 American Legion post starting on campus. 

 What is our purpose? 

 Veterans saluting the U.S. Flag. 

 U.S. Flag at half-mast. 

 Tattered and worn flags. 

 Should we have a motto or creed or mission statement. 

 How we can be involved with veteran students.  Berlin Nelson is looking into this. 

 Share a moment in your military life. 

 Veterans celebration on Wednesday, November 7th, 2012.  Don’t forget to RSVP! 
 Please add or comment on anything in these notes! 

 

 Attention:  We need to come up with a next meeting date.  May I suggest Thursday, November 29, 

2012 at 12 noon.  Unless I hear great “No’s” I’ll work on scheduling that. 

 

Thank you all for coming, 

Vance 

 

 


